

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16000/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 06/01/2010 in WP No.543/2008
NOM No.434/200 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DWARIKA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONGC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, A.S.G.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not
appear to be fully prepared with the case. Therefore,
hearing of the case is adjourned for four weeks.

The petitioner may, if so advised, file
further affidavit within two weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master